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Website: http://www.sba.gov/ma 
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District Director  Robert Nelson  617-565-5561  rhnelson@sba.gov  
Springfield Office Branch Manager  Oreste Varela  413-785-0484  oreste.varela@sba.gov  
Deputy District Director  David Polatin  617-565-5562  david.polatin@sba.gov  
Lead EDS/BOS  Nadine Boone 617-565-8514 nadine.boone@sba.gov 
District Counsel  Mary Russell  617-565-8411  mary.russell@sba.gov  
General Attorney Casey A Lyons 617-565-5625 casey.lyons@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist  Terry Mooers  617-565-5604  theresa.mooers@sba.gov  
Economic Development Specialist Pauline Swanson  617-565-5564  pauline.swanson@sba.gov  
Lender Relations Specialist  Carlos Hernandez  617-565-5565  carlos.hernandez1@sba.gov  
Lender Relations Specialist Ili Spahiu 617-565-5569 Ili.spahiu@sba.gov 
Economic Development Specialist  Lisa Gonzalez-Welch  617-565-5588  lisa.welch@sba.gov  
Economic Development Specialist  Norman Eng  617-565-8510  norman.eng@sba.gov  
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